KENDALL COUNTY BOARD AGENDA ADJOURNED SEPTEMBER MEETING

Kendall County Historic Courthouse, 109 W Ridge St, Yorkville IL 60560 Wednesday, November 4, 2020 at 6:00 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Determination of a Quorum
- 4. Approval of Agenda
- 5. Special Recognition
- 6. Public Comment
- 7. Consent Agenda
 - A. Approval of County Board Minutes from October 6, 2020
 - B. Standing Committee Minutes Approval
 - C. Approval of Claims in an amount not to exceed \$ 1,510,983.35
- 8. Old Business
- 9. New Business
 - A. Ratification and Approval of Collective Bargaining Agreement between Kendall County, Illinois, the Kendall County Sheriff and the Illinois Fraternal Order of Police Labor Council (Corrections Deputies Bargaining Unit) effective December 1, 2019 through November 30, 2024
 - B. Approval of an Ordinance Adopting a County Seal
 - C. Approval of a Resolution Approving IDPH COVID-19 Testing
- 10. Executive Session
- 11. Elected Official Reports & Other Department Reports
- 12. Standing Committee Reports
 - A. Finance
 - 1. Approval of an Ordinance Approving the Kendall County Fiscal Year 2020-21 Budget and Appropriations
 - 2. Approval of an Ordinance Approving a Budget Amendment for the Kendall County Fiscal Year 2019-20 Annual Budget
 - B. Admin HR
 - Approval of Worker Compensation, Liability, Property, and Cyber Security Insurance Renewal in an amount of \$642,184
- 13. Special Committee Reports
 - A. County Organizations
- 14. Other Business
- 15. Chairman's Report

Appointment

Nancy Patush – 708 Mental Health Board – 3 year term – expires November 2023

- 16. Public Comment
- 17. Questions from the Press
- 18. Executive Session
- 19. Adjournment

If special accommodations or arrangements are needed to attend this County meeting, please contact the Administration Office at 630-553-4171, a minimum 24-hours prior to the meeting time.